

ARTICLE 20

The existing text is replaced by the following:

- (a) The Council shall elect its Chairman and adopt its own Rules of Procedure except as otherwise provided in the Convention.
- (b) Sixteen Members of the Council shall constitute a quorum.
- (c) The Council shall meet upon one month's notice as often as may be necessary for the efficient discharge of its duties upon the summons of its Chairman or upon request by not less than four of its Members. It shall meet at such places as may be convenient.

ARTICLE 28

The existing text is replaced by the following:

The Maritime Safety Committee shall consist of all the Members.

ARTICLE 31

The existing text is replaced by the following:

The Maritime Safety Committee shall meet at least once a year. It shall elect its officers once a year and shall adopt its own Rules of Procedure.

ARTICLE 32

This Article is deleted.

Articles 33 through 63 are renumbered accordingly.